Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H1/17/03	
2	84th General Assembly	A Bill	Act 202 of 2003
3	Regular Session, 2003		HOUSE BILL 1022
4			
5	By: Representatives L. Prater,	, Stovall, Hickinbotham, Bolin, Edward	ds, Weaver, Medley, S. Prater,
6	Cowling, Boyd		
7			
8			
9	For An Act To Be Entitled		
10	AN ACT T	O AMEND ARKANSAS CODE § 26-2	2–307
11	REGARDIN	G THE SECRETARY OF THE EQUAL	IZATION
12	BOARD; A	ND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
13			
14		Subtitle	
15	AN AC	T TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE § 2	6-27-307
16	REGAR	DING THE SECRETARY OF THE	
17	EQUAL	IZATION BOARD.	
18			
19			
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE G	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE	OF ARKANSAS:
21			
22	SECTION 1. Arkan	nsas Code § 26-27-307, is am	ended to read as follows:
23	26-27-307. Secretary of board.		
24	<u>(a)</u> The clerk of	f the county court <u>or the cl</u>	<u>erk's designee</u> shall serve
25	as secretary of the equalization board of <del>his</del> <u>the clerk's</u> county and shall		
26	keep a complete and accurate journal of its proceedings and perform such		
27	other duties as may be by law required by the board.		
28	<u>(b)</u> In addition	, within ten (10) days after	the appointment of the
29	equalization board for	his the clerk's county, the	clerk or the clerk's
30	designee shall file from time to time with the Assessment Coordination		
31	<del>Division</del> <u>Department</u> of the Arkansas Public Service Commission a statement		
32	showing the name and address of each member of the board.		
33	<u>(c)</u> When any ch	ange in the personnel of the	board is made, <del>he</del> <u>the</u>
34	<u>clerk</u> shall immediatel	y so advise the commission.	
35			
36		/s/ L. <b>Prate</b>	APPROVED: 2/21/2003r



12052002MTB1354.JGR138